F-2 Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida and Five Star Quality Care – Fl, LLC d/b/a Court at Palm Aire, The (Court at Palm Aire summary explanation and background con't.)

The Agreement with Five Star Quality Care – Fl, LLC d/b/a Court at Palm Aire, The provides clinical experiences necessary to meet Florida Department of Education mandated student performance standards. This agreement also addresses the requirements of regulatory agencies for students to qualify for certification/licensure examinations upon program completion.

In accordance with a School Board request, staff in the Career, Technical, Adult and Community Education Department developed a survey to measure the effectiveness of the clinical experience. When this agreement has been fully executed by Five Star Quality Care – Fl, LLC d/b/a Court at Palm Aire, The and the School Board, clinical experiences will be scheduled. The survey will be completed by students, Health Science teachers, and selected staff of the facility after the completion of the clinical experience.